Floating rate
Cash at bank  79,363 – – 79,363
Debt securities 1,248 3,087 1,984 6,319

 80,611 3,087 1,984 85,682

 131,682 146,909 43,006 321,597

2022

Fixed rate
Fixed deposits 15,512 – – 15,512
Debt securities 25,895 103,797 – 129,692
Fixed income funds 48,492 48,617 34,330 131,439

 89,899 152,414 34,330 276,643

Floating rate
Cash at bank  39,187 – – 39,187
Debt securities – 1,242 – 1,242
Fixed income funds 10,769 39,385 – 50,154

 49,956 40,627 – 90,583

 139,855 193,041 34,330 367,226

Sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 (2022: 100) basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the reporting date would have
increased/(decreased) profit or loss and equity by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant and does not
take into consideration the Group’s interest rate futures contracts and interest rate swaps positions.

Asia Capital Reinsurance Group Pte. Ltd. and its subsidiaries

Year ended 31 December 2023

FS70

 Profit or loss Equity

100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Group

2023
Debt securities (3,241) 3,241 – –
Fixed income funds (2,881) 2,881 – –

 (6,122) 6,122 – –

2022
Debt securities (2,642) 2,642 – –
Fixed income funds (2,499) 2,499 – –

 (5,141) 5,141 – –

Company

2023
Debt securities (3,010) 3,010 – –
Fixed income funds (2,881) 2,881 – –

 (5,891) 5,891 – –

2022
Debt securities (2,311) 2,311 – –
Fixed income funds (2,499) 2,499 – –

 (4,810) 4,810 – –

(iii) Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices, whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the
individual financial instrument or its issuer or factors affecting all similar financial instruments
traded in the market.

The Group invests primarily in debt securities whereby fair values or future cash flows of the
financial instruments mainly arise from changes in interest rate and the issuers’ repayment
abilities. The Group does not have significant price risk as most investment is not volatile. The